

lown of Delhi

209 BROADWAY • P.O. BOX 277 • DELHI, LOUISIANA • 71232 TEL (318) 878-3792 • FAX (318) 878-3362

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted:

September 9, 2022

Time:

3:30PM

Date:

September 12, 2022

Place of Meeting: Delhi Town Hall—209 Broadway Street, Delhi, LA 71232

Public Notice is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Mayor and the Board of Alderman will be Monday, September 12, 2022 at 5:30 PM at the Delhi Municipal Building Council Chambers.

Agenda:

Call to order Prayer and Pledge Roll Call Approve Agenda

PUBLIC HEARING

- Ordinance #733 An ordinance of the Town of Delhi, Louisiana amending ordinance No. 728 to change the flat and/or commodity rates for Lamb Weston's water and sewer use.
- Ordinance # 734- An ordinance of the Town of Delhi, Louisiana, to adopt General Fund and Sales Tax budget for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022 and ending September 30, 2023.

Old Business:

- Approve Minutes
- Financials
- **CENLA**
- MML&H
- David Doughty 0
- M5 Consulting Jamie Mayo

New Business:

- Introduce Ordinance #735- An ordinance of the Town of Delhi Setting Salary for Mayor, Clerk & Chief of Police.
- Introduce Ordinance #736 An ordinance of the Town of Delhi, Louisiana, establishing crossconnection control requirements to protect the public potable water supply and providing penalties
- Resolution-A resolution ordering and calling a special election to be held in the Town of Delhi, State of Louisiana, to authorize the renewal of a sales and use tax therein; making application to the State Bond Commission and providing with other issues in connection therewith.
- **Mayor Washington**
 - Surplus property bids
- 5. Family Dollar Store – Application for a Class B Retailer Dealer License (Permit to sell beer)
- Delhi High School Ramona Drungo, Principal
- S-Mart Broadway Street Property 7.
- Danny Parker Waste Management 8.
- Police Department Chief Nathaniel Williams
 - Approve travel LACP Conference October 11th -13th, 2022 Alexandria, LA
- 10. **Public Works** Bennie McGurk

Adjournment

Mayor Jesse Washington

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact City Hall or NANDEANER MCDOWELL at 318-878-3792, describing the assistance that is necessary.

District E, Alderwoman Nathaniel Williams Chief of Police

Ellen Oliver

Jesse Washington, Mayo

Nandeaner McDowell, Cleri

Larry Rancher District A, Alderman

Larry Houston District B, Alderman

Henry Washington District C, Alderman Lennon Whitney District D, Alderman